FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Duluth Public Llbrary

520 West Superior Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Laura Selden, Public Information Officer at 218-730-4236 or Iselden@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 8/14/2020 SUBJECT: Duluth Public Library to host NAACP Free Mask Giveaway BY: Laura Selden

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DPL to host NAACP Free Mask Giveaway

[DULUTH, MN] - The Duluth branch of the NAACP will hand out free cloth face masks for youth and adults at the Duluth Public Library (520 W. Superior St.) on Thursday, August 20, 2020, from 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm.

The mask distribution event will also include information about the City of Duluth Boards and Commissions new African Heritage Commission, Census information and giveaways, free hand sanitizer from Vikre, Play-Doh craft kits from the Duluth Public Library (while supplies last,) and voter registration - a collaboration of the NAACP, League of Women Voters and YWCA.

###